b) Copy of Passport (including personal information, photo, and signature pages). 
c) Letter of Recommendation (accepted in Portuguese, Spanish, or English). 
d) Proof of Professional Experience (minimum of two years) or a Master’s Degree. 

3. COMPENSATION  

VIOLA (Principal) 
Gross amount of approximately R$ 183,000.00 (one hundred and eighty-three thousand Reais) annually. 

VIOLIN (Spalla Assistant) 
Gross amount of approximately R$ 168,000.00 (one hundred and sixty-eight thousand Reais) annually.  

DOUBLE BASS (Section) 
Gross amount of approximately R$ 150,000.00 (one hundred and fifty thousand Reais) annually.  

The listed compensation values are based on a full year of work (January to December), paid proportionally each 
month. They also include allowances for instrument maintenance, copyright (for both commercial and non-
commercial purposes of the orchestra’s materials), a 13th salary paid at the end of the year, and a 30-day paid